OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 15, 2015 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Remodeling of the Police helicopter hanger and surrounding area improvements	Ordinance ✓ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Police Department is requesting approval to allow the City Manager to enter into a contract with Ross Sparks Builders, Inc., for the remodeling of the Police helicopter hanger, crew quarters and other improvements at 11400 Ironton Road.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The estimated cost for this project is \$217,929.00. Funding comes from a State of Arkansas, Department of Aeronautics Grant and State Seized Asset Forfeiture Funds.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	N/A	
BACKGROUND	coordinated Bid No. 15146 helicopter hanger and improvarea for the Little Rock Police 11400 Ironton Road. The sole Ross Sparks Builders, Inc., \$217,929.00. Funding is a Arkansas, Department of A	Department's helicopters at the bidder for this project was and their proposal was available from a State of Aeronautics Grant totaling funds in the amount of